CH \$40.00 28403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM666876

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/28/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
Street Address:	11350 McCormick Road
Internal Address:	Executive Plaza 3, Suite 1001
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21031
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840332	TRAININGPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110430/33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Goldner
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce Goldner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007388 FRAME: 0282

900636127

source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page6.tif source=Bank of America Release of Trademark Security Interest#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007388 FRAME: 0283

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of February 28, 2014, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), for itself and as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below).

WHEREAS, ProSchools Acquisition Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("PSAC"), ProSchools, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon ("PSI"), Compliance Management Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maryland ("CMS"), Keen Skills, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida ("KSI"), American Home Inspectors Training Institute, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("AHITI"), Advanced Education Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maryland ("AES"), Digital University, Inc., a California corporation ("DU" and collectively with PSAC, PSI, CMS, KSI, AHITI and AES, each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), the Secured Party, and the Lenders have entered into a Credit Agreement dated September 7, 2012 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which the Lenders have agreed, among other things, to extend to the Borrowers certain credit accommodations;

WHEREAS, Corporate Training Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CTT") has guaranteed the obligations of the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, (i) PSI entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of September 7, 2012 (the "PSI Grant"), pursuant to which PSI granted a security interest to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Lenders in the trademarks listed on Schedule A-1 attached hereto, which PSI Grant was recorded on September 11, 2012 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 4858, Frame 0617 (the "PSI Trademarks"), (ii) KSI entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of September 7, 2012 (the "KSI Grant"), pursuant to which KSI granted a security interest to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Lenders in the trademarks listed on Schedule A-2 attached hereto, which KSI Grant was recorded on September 11, 2012 in the USPTO at Reel 4858, Frame 0523 (the "KSI Trademarks"), (iii) AES entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of September 7, 2012 (the "AES Grant"), pursuant to which AES granted a security interest to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Lenders in the trademarks listed on Schedule A-3 attached hereto, which AES Grant was recorded on September 11, 2012 in the USPTO at Reel 4858, Frame 0535 (the "AES Trademarks"), and (iv) CTT entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of September 4, 2013 (the "CTT Grant" and, collectively with the PSI Grant, the KSI Grant and the AES Grant, the "Grants"), pursuant to which CTT granted a security interest to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Lenders in the trademarks listed on Schedule A-4 attached hereto, which CTT Grant was recorded on September 5, 2013 in the USPTO at Reel 5106, Frame 0048 (the "CTT Trademarks" and, collectively, with the PSI Trademarks, the KSI Trademarks and AES Trademarks, the "Trademarks"); and

- 1 -

DLI-6472100v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007388 FRAME: 0284

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party does hereby release and discharge without recourse or warranty the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademarks granted to it pursuant to the Grants and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on behalf of the Secured Party as of the date first written above.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Name: Bradley R. Sprang
Title: Senior Vice President

PSI Trademarks

No.	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
1.	Proschools	78732081	10/12/05	3,585,206	3/10/2009	Registered	ProSchools,
/							Inc.

KSI Trademarks

No.	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
1	Oncourse Learning	85124234	9/7/10	4,040,703	10/18/11	Registered	Keen Skills, Inc. d/b/a Specialized Solutions
2	Quickcert	85124214	9/7/10	4,040,702	10/18/11	Registered	Keen Skills, Inc. d/b/a Specialized Solutions
3	Specialized Solutions	85124620	9/8/10	4,037,415	10/11/11	Registered	Keen Skills, Inc. d/b/a Specialized Solutions

AES Trademarks

No.	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
1.	Compliancekeeper	78732081	10/12/05	3205370	02/06/07	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
2.	National Cross- Certification Program	78547029	01/13/05	3030913	12/13/05	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
3.	Pro Notes	78763893	11/30/05	3204761	01/30/07	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
4.	The National Leader In Mortgage Education	78547027	01/13/05	3030912	12/13/05	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
5.	TrainingPro and Design	78252270	05/20/03	2840332	05/11/04	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
6.	Gov Registry	78732074	10/12/05	3,178,787	11/28/06	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC
7.	Lending Net	78547001	1/13/05	3,178,715	11/28/06	Registered	Advanced Education Systems, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007388 FRAME: 0289

CTT Trademarks

MARK	REG. NO.	REG, DATE	STATUS
WE'RE ALL ABOUT	3992869	7/12/2001	Registered
YOU.			
ARTISAN	3699891	10/20/2009	Registered
SYMPHONY	3815057	7/6/2010	Registered
BANKERSEDGE	2365049	7/4/2000	Registered